
Access the site below

E-Service Support Center   Tel : +81-3-5952-9052 (24 hours everyday) 
For questions or problems not mentioned here, please contact :

●During payment periods and application periods mentioned in the application 
documents, you can make a payment anytime. Please confirm from 
application documents and complete payment in time for the application 
period.

●On the last date of the payment period, please finish card settlement procedure 
by 11:00pm Japan time.

●Please directly contact the credit card company if your card is not accepted.

●It is possible to use a card which carries a name different from that of the 
applicant. However,please make sure that the information on the basic 
information page is the applicant's information.

　

　

　

https://e-shiharai.net/

Top Page 

School Selection 

Basic Information

Please choose a category  "大学・短大"  or "大学院" .

Click "早稲田大学（クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用）"  

Input the applicant's basic information.
Choose your credit card and click "次へ".

School Information Read the information carefully and click "同意する".

Category Selection Choose First to Fourth Selection and click "次へ".

Waseda University
Examination Fee Payment  by Credit Card and Union Pay
24 hours a day, 365 days a year, you can pay anytime!  Easy, Convenient and Simple!

You can pay the Examination Fee by using 
Credit Card and Union Pay.

Follow the onscreen instructions to complete the card payment.

Paying with Credit Card Paying with Union Pay

 

1. Please convert "申込内容照会結果" page into a PDF file. 

* It should be shown "Your name" and “Receipt Number”.   

2. Please upload it to the web application system "TAO".

  

W
eb Application - O

nline Transaction
Application

【NOTICE/FAQ】
There is a fee for this payment transfer service, which applicants 
must pay in addition to the entrance exam fee. 

■Payment Commission

Please click the “申込内容照会” button in the upper part of this site 
(e-shiharai.net).
　　　↓
Please write down the “Receipt Number” given when you 
complete your application, and enter your “Payment Method”, 
“Receipt Number” and “Birth Date”. 

Please click the “申込内容照会” button in the upper part of this site 
(e-shiharai.net).
　　　　　　↓
Please write down the “Receipt Number” given when you 
complete your application, and enter your “Payment Method”, 
“Receipt Number” and “Birth Date”. 

 

All of your application information is displayed. 
Click "Confirm" to verify.

Input Credit Card Number (15 or 16-digits) ,
expiration date and security code.

Next

Next

Agree

Undergraduate School

Waseda University

Waseda University(Graduate Schools)

Graduate School

Application Results

Payment Inquiry - Inquiry result

Application Results

Entrance exam fee
565 yen
1,005 yen
1,446 yen
1,833 yen
2,074 yen
2,618 yen
4,400 yen

～
～
～
～
～
～
～ 

29,999 yen
49,999 yen 
69,999 yen 
99,999 yen 
199,999 yen 
299,999 yen             

  
30,000 yen
50,000 yen
70,000 yen
100,000 yen
200,000 yen
300,000 yen

Payment Commission

1.

2.

5.

4.

3.

or "早稲田大学大学院（クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用）" .


