Waseda University Examination Fee Payment by Credit Card and Union Pay

24 hours a day, 365 days a year, you can pay anytime! Easy, Convenient and Simple!

You can pay the Examination Fee by using Credit Card and Union Pay.













Access the site below

https://e-shiharai.net/

1 Top Page

Please choose a category "大学·短大" or "大学院"

2. School Selection

Click "早稲田大学(クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用)"
Waseda University
or "早稲田大学大学院(クレジットカード・中国オンライン決済専用)".
Waseda University(Graduate Schools)

3. School Information

Read the information carefully and click "同意する".

4. Category Selection

Choose First to Fourth Selection and click "次 $^{\sim}$ ".

5 Basic Information

Input the applicant's basic information.

Choose your credit card and click "次へ".

Paying with Credit Card

Input Credit Card Number (15 or 16-digits), expiration date and security code.

All of your application information is displayed. Click "Confirm" to verify.

Application Results Please click the "申込内容照会" button in the upper part of this site (e-shiharai.net).

Please write down the "Receipt Number" given when you complete your application, and enter your "Payment Method", "Receipt Number" and "Birth Date".

Paying with Union Pay

Follow the onscreen instructions to complete the card payment.



Application Results
Please click the "申込内容照会" button in the upper part of this site (e-shiharai.net).

Please write down the "Receipt Number" given when you complete your application, and enter your "Payment Method", "Receipt Number" and "Birth Date".



- 1. Please convert "申込内容照会結果" page into a PDF file.
 Payment Inquiry Inquiry result
- * It should be shown "Your name" and "Receipt Number".
- 2. Please upload it to the web application system "TAO".

[NOTICE/FAQ]

- During payment periods and application periods mentioned in the application documents, you can make a payment anytime. Please confirm from application documents and complete payment in time for the application period.
- On the last date of the payment period, please finish card settlement procedure by 11:00pm Japan time.
- Please directly contact the credit card company if your card is not accepted.
- It is possible to use a card which carries a name different from that of the applicant. However, please make sure that the information on the basic information page is the applicant's information.

■Payment Commission

There is a fee for this payment transfer service, which applicants must pay in addition to the entrance exam fee.

Entrance exam fee	Payment Commission
~ 29,999 yen	565 yen
30,000 yen ~ 49,999 yen	1,005 yen
50,000 yen ~ 69,999 yen	1,446 yen
70,000 yen ~ 99,999 yen	1,833 yen
100,000 yen ~ 199,999 yen	2,074 yen
200,000 yen ~ 299,999 yen	2,618 yen
300,000 yen ~	4,400 yen

For questions or problems not mentioned here, please contact :